Keysight Technologies
N1090A, N1092A/B/C/D/E and N1094A/B
DCA-M Optical and Electrical Sampling
Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
High accuracy, low cost solutions for optical and electrical
waveform analysis
–– Solutions for 1 Gb/s through 53 GBaud

N1010A FlexDCA software is required on the PC controlling the N101A DCA. It is available as a
free download at www.keysight.com/find/flexdca_download
Ordering Information — N1090A
19 | Keysight | N1090A, N1092A/B/C/D/E and N1094A/B DCA-M Optical and Electrical Sampling Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet
The following options 1 are available on all N1092 and N1094 models. The price is the same,
independent of a one, two, or four channel model number:
Option Description
Option FS1 Increase sampling rate from 100 to 250 kSa/s
Option LOJ Reduce residual jitter from 400 fs to < 200 fs
Option PLK Add pattern lock capability
Option 200 Advanced jitter analysis
Option 201 Advanced waveform analysis
Option 300 Advanced amplitude/noise analysis
Option 401 Advanced eye analysis
Option 500 Productivity package (Rapid eye, TDEC)
Option 9FP PAM-N analysis
Option SIM Infinisim waveform transformation software
Option COC Certificate of calibration
Option UK6 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
Option 1CM Single instrument rackmount kit
Option 1CN Dual instrument side-by-side rackmount kit
Option EFP Flex eye independent channel acquisition
Option TFP IEEE 802.3 TDECQ analysis option
1.  	Note that operation of Options 200, 201, 300, 401, 500, 9FP, EFP, TFP, and SIM can be achieved by having
the appropriate licenses installed on the N1092, the computer controlling the N1092, or an 86100 mainframe
used to control the N1092.
The N1092/4, when controlled by a PC through a USB connection, is a complete measurement
system. No oscilloscope mainframe is required. The N1092 comes standard with optical
reference receivers for 25.78, 26.56, 27.95, and 28.05 Gb/s compliance test. N1092C and
N1092E include 50 GHz electrical channels. The N1094 electrical channels can be configured
with 33 or 50 GHz electrical bandwidths.
Model number Description
N1092A One optical channel
N1092B Two optical channels
N1092C One optical, two electrical channels
N1092D Four optical channels
N1092E Two optical, two electrical channels
N1094A Two electrical channels
N1094B Four electrical channels
Ordering Information — N1092A/B/C/D/E and N1094A/B
20 | Keysight | N1090A, N1092A/B/C/D/E and N1094A/B DCA-M Optical and Electrical Sampling Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet
The following options are available for the N1092 models. Option prices depend on the model
number and its number of optical channels (one, two or four for the N1092A/C, N1092B/E and
N1092D respectively).
Option Description
Option 168 25.78 Gb/s TDEC filter (100GBASE-SR4)
Option 206 20.6 Gb/s reference receiver
Option IRC Extend optical channel bandwidth to 45 GHz (–3 dBo) and allow creation of reference
receiver filters at any data rate from 8.4 to 42 GBaud, as well as creates the correct
filters for measurements on 26 and 53 GBaud PAM-4 signals. (Requires Options PLK
and LOJ)
Option PLK Pattern lock trigger hardware
The following options are available with the N1094A/B.
Option Description
Option 030 33 GHz electrical channel bandwidth
Option 050 50 GHz electrical channel bandwidth
Option PLK Pattern lock trigger hardware